College Feedback Survey -2017

Frequency Table

Ideal location

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 190 57.9 57.9 57.9
Yes 138 42.1 42.1 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0
College Discipline
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 123 375 375 375
Yes 205 62.5 62.5 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0
Effective teaching
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 154 47.0 47.0 47.0
Yes 174 53.0 53.0 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0
Good teacher-student rapport
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 229 69.8 69.8 69.8
Yes 99 30.2 30.2 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0




Opportunity for better employment

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 213 64.9 64.9 64.9
Yes 115 351 35.1 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0
Pursuing higher studies
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 175 534 534 534
Yes 153 46.6 46.6 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0
Knowledge enhancement
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 209 63.7 63.7 63.7
Yes 119 36.3 36.3 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0
Course is easy
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 301 91.8 91.8 91.8
Yes 27 8.2 8.2 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0
Parent's Choice
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 317 96.6 96.6 96.6
Yes 11 3.4 34 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0




Self decision

Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No 195 59.5 59.5 59.5
Yes 133 40.5 40.5 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0
Teaching Quality
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not satisfactory 2 .6 .6 .6
Satisfactory 14 4.3 4.3 49
Good 149 454 454 50.3
Very Good 163 49.7 49.7 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0
Class discipline
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not satisfactory 1 3 3 3
Satisfactory 41 125 125 12.8
Good 151 46.0 46.0 58.8
Very Good 135 41.2 41.2 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0
Campus discipline
Cumulative
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not satisfactory 3 .9 9 9
Satisfactory 39 11.9 11.9 12.8
Good 152 46.3 46.3 59.1
Very Good 134 40.9 40.9 100.0
Total 328 100.0 100.0




Prayer

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not satisfactory 4 1.2 1.2 1.2
Satisfactory 19 5.8 5.9 7.1
Good 121 36.9 37.3 44.4
Very Good 180 54.9 55.6 100.0
Total 324 98.8 100.0
Missing System 4 1.2
Total 328 100.0
Library facility
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not satisfactory 7 2.1 2.1 2.1
Satisfactory 39 11.9 11.9 141
Good 146 445 44.6 58.7
Very Good 135 41.2 41.3 100.0
Total 327 99.7 100.0
Missing System 1 3
Total 328 100.0
Canteen facility
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not satisfactory 48 14.6 14.9 14.9
Satisfactory 108 32.9 33.4 48.3
Good 118 36.0 36.5 84.8
Very Good 49 14.9 15.2 100.0
Total 323 98.5 100.0
Missing System 5 15
Total 328 100.0




Cultural programmes

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not satisfactory 6 1.8 1.9 1.9
Satisfactory 39 11.9 12.0 13.9
Good 151 46.0 46.6 60.5
Very Good 128 39.0 39.5 100.0
Total 324 98.8 100.0
Missing System 4 1.2
Total 328 100.0
Seminars/surveys
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not satisfactory 11 3.4 34 3.4
Satisfactory 50 15.2 154 18.8
Good 178 54.3 54.8 735
Very Good 86 26.2 26.5 100.0
Total 325 99.1 100.0
Missing System 3 9
Total 328 100.0
NCCINSS
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not satisfactory 3 9 1.0 1.0
Satisfactory 23 7.0 7.7 8.8
Good 108 329 36.4 45.1
Very Good 163 49.7 54.9 100.0
Total 297 90.5 100.0
Missing System 31 9.5
Total 328 100.0
Sports and games
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not satisfactory 11 3.4 35 35
Satisfactory 39 11.9 12.4 15.9




Good 141 43.0 44.9 60.8
Very Good 123 375 39.2 100.0
Total 314 95.7 100.0
Missing System 14 4.3
Total 328 100.0
Certificate courses
Cumulative
Freqguency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not satisfactory 9 2.7 2.8 2.8
Satisfactory 61 18.6 19.1 21.9
Good 156 47.6 48.8 70.6
Very Good 94 28.7 294 100.0
Total 320 97.6 100.0
Missing System 8 24
Total 328 100.0
Office services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Not satisfactory 3 .9 .9 9
Satisfactory 51 155 15.7 16.6
Good 146 44.5 44.9 61.5
Very Good 125 38.1 38.5 100.0
Total 325 99.1 100.0
Missing System 3 9
Total 328 100.0







